NEC Electronics OPTOCOUPLERS — 2008
本文由深圳市大靖科技有限公司整理归纳，更多资料请访问：www.sz-djkj.com
California Eastern Laboratories is the exclusive
sales and marketing partner for the products made by
the Compound Semiconductor Devices Division of
NEC Electronics Corporation (CSDD). These include
Optocouplers, Solid State Relays, RF and wireless ICs
and transistors, and fiber optic lasers and detectors.
Serving customers throughout North and South America,
CEL maintains extensive inventories and provides
engineering and applications support. CEL has sales
offices throughout the hemisphere, including a network
of independent reps and distributors.
Contents
NEC Optocoupler Family Overview
and Part Numbering System	 3
Recommended Optocouplers by Application  	 4
High Speed Digital Optocouplers	 6
Digital Optocouplers for IGBT and MOSFET
Motor Drive Applications 	 8
Digital High Functionality Optocouplers
for Motor Drive Applications	 9
Isolation Amplifiers, Digital & Analog	 9
High Speed Analog Optocouplers	 10
Single Transistor Optocouplers
	 DC, general purpose	 11
	 AC, general purpose	 12
Single Transistor Optocouplers, DC & AC
Optimized for Power Supplies	 13
Single Transistor Optocouplers,
0.4mm insulation (BSI)
	 DC, high isolation voltage	 14
	 AC, high isolation voltage	 15
Single Transistor Optocouplers,
High Performance
	 DC devices	 15
	 AC devices	 16
Single Transistor Optocouplers
in Mini-Quad Packages	 16
Darlington Transistor Optocouplers
	 DC, high isolation voltage	 17
	 AC, high isolation voltage	 17
Darlington Transistor Optocouplers,
0.4mm insulation (BSI)
	 DC, high isolation voltage	 18
Darlington Transistor Optocuplers,
High VCEO, DC	 18
NEC Optocoupler Package Dimensions	 19 – 22
Support
Product Selection Guides
Data Sheets
Product & Application Notes
Reference Designs
Cross References
For information visit www.cel.com
本文由深圳市大靖科技有限公司整理归纳，更多资料请访问：www.sz-djkj.com
NEC Optocoupler Families
Overview, Package Styles and Part Numbering System
PSXX XX     - X - XX - X - A
Part Number Description Package Styles Available
Package Drawing
(Page No.)
PS25XX Series Transistor Output 4 and 16 pin DIP and DIP SMT 19 – 21
PS27XX Series Transistor Output 4 Pin SOP (2.54mm pin pitch) 21
PS28XX Series Transistor Output 4, 12 and 16 pin SSOP (1.27mm pin pitch) 21 – 22
PS29XX Series Transistor Output 4 pin Mini Flat (flat lead, 1.27mm pin pitch) 22
PS81XX Series High Speed Analog 5 pin SOP (1.27mm pin pitch) 21
PS83XX Series High Speed Analog 6 pin SDIP SMT 22
PS85XX Series High Speed Analog 8 pin DIP and SMT DIP 20
PS88XX Series High Speed Analog S08 22
PS91XX Series High Speed Digital 5 pin SOP (1.27mm pin pitch) 21
PS92XX Series High Speed Digital 5 pin SOP (1.27mm pin pitch) 21
PS93XX Series High Speed Digital 6 pin SDIP SMT 22
PS94XX Series High Speed Digital 16 pin SSOP 22
PS95XX Series High Speed Digital 8 pin DIP and SMT DIP 20
PS98XX Series High Speed Digital S08 22
CHANNELS
1 One Channel
2 Two Channel
4 Four Channel
Pb-Free
A SnBi Plating
AX NiPdAu Plating
TAPE & REEL OPTIONS
E3, E4  Small Reel
F3, F4  Large Reel
For details, download:
PACKAGE STYLE
Blank Thru-Hole DIP, SOP, SSOP or NEC Mini Flat
L SMT DIP
L1 Thru-Hole DIP, Gull Wing*
L2, L3, L4  SMT DIP Gull Wing* (See package drawings)
* 8mm Creepage versions available for selected parts
CONFIGURATION IDENTIFIER
Blank Standard Part
A Alternate Die Version
B High Temperature Version
C Alternate Die, Narrow CTR Version
CTR Rank
�
本文由深圳市大靖科技有限公司整理归纳，更多资料请访问：www.sz-djkj.com
Recommended Optocouplers by Application
RS422/485 Interface Isolation
The RS485 serial communications standard is commonly used in
data acquisition applications. The standard supports 32 drivers and
receivers in a 2- or 4-wire differential configuration with cable lengths
up to 4000 feet. Galvanic isolation becomes critical in the prevention
of ground loops, electrical noise, and power spikes in widely
distributed systems.
Key Application Requirements
•	 Wide range of data transfer rates: 1 Mbps to 15 Mbps
•	 High Common Mode Rejection Ratio (CMRR)
•	 Compact size
•	 Repeatability
•	 Reliability
Recommended NEC Optocouplers
Tx/Rx Input: 	 PS8802-1, 2,  PS8821-1, 2 (1Mbs)
		  PS9121,  PS9821-1, 2 (15Mbs)
Tx/Rx Output:	 PS2711 (Transistor Optocoupler)
CAN Interface Isolation
Controller Area Network (CAN) is a serial communications bus
popular in industrial applications.  Point-to-point and multi-point